23394

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Alliance for Mature Americans

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Paul and Eva Mehr 1495 Willowbrook Lane Simi valley, CA 93065

	QUITCLAIM DEED
P1:03	The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): This conveyance transfers the grantor's interest into a Revocable Living Trust. There is no consideration for this transfer and is excluded from reappraisal. (Documentary Transfer Tax - 0 -)
17	Paul Mehr and Eva Mehr, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety,
ALIG	hereby REMISES, RELEASES AND QUITCLAIMS to:
96.	Paul Mehr and Eva Mehr, as Trustor(s) and Trustee(s) of The Paul and Eva Mehr Family Trust Dated, 1996.
	the following described real property in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon
	Lot 54, Block 48, Tract 1184, Oregon Shore Unit 2, First Addition, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.
	More commonly known as: Property in Klamath Falls, OR DATED: 6-6-56 Paul Mehr
	DATED: 6-6-96 STATE OF Vertured)ss. County of Vertured)ss. Eva Mehr
	On <u>6-6-66</u> before me, <u>Dow</u> <u>METAY</u> , personally appeared <u>Paul Mehr and Eva</u> Mehr, personally known to me (or proved to me of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their/ signature(s) on this instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	DOUG MC KAY COMM. # 1052615 Notary PLOIDE - California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAR 1, 1999
	Mail Tax Statements to: Paul and Eva Mehr 1495 Willowbrook Lane Simi Valley, CA 93065
ļ	Name Address City, State & Zip
2	TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.
	Alllance the 19th da f August A.D., 19 96 at 1:03 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 of
F	of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>25527</u> EE \$30.00 1.00/cc By <u>Ueeks</u>
	\mathcal{O}

Vol.mai Page 25527